officers, employees, agents, attorneys, consultants, independent contractors or third parties. 

9.3. Performance Bond. Prior to the Service Date, Licensee shall provide to 
the Town, and shall maintain throughout the term of this License, a performance bond in the 

Town's favor in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) securing the 
performance of Licensee's obligations under this License. The performance bond shall be 
substantially in the form of Exhibit D. In the event that a performance bond provided pursuant 
to this License is not renewed or is cancelled, Licensee shall provide new security pursuant to